Introduction
SCB-7973, a 1U appliance designed for a broad range of network service applications. This cost-effective scalable
network appliance is powered by the Intel® Core™ 2 Quad processor for the SMB and Enterprise market.
The SCB-7973 integrates Intel® Core™ 2 Quad processor with 1333MHz Front Side Bus and is built with Intel®
Embedded IA components with warranty of longevity. A high bandwidth dual channel DDRII DIMM socket supports
800/667 memory up to 4GB. Available with six Gigabit Ethernet ports through PCI-E x1 interface and optional four
ports bypass function.
The SCB-7973 deliveries high throughput, for a broad range of network service applications, including gateway

Technology
Capacity
■ Ordering Information
Standard
SCB-7973A-A
SCB-7973B-A
SCB-7973C-A
1U Rack-Mount, Support LGA775 Intel®  Core™ 2 family, dual-core
Pentium® and Celeron® D CPU, 6 RJ45 GbE ports, bypass
1U Rack-Mount, Support LGA775 Intel® Core™ 2 family, dual-core
Pentium® and Celeron® D CPU, 6 RJ45 GbE ports
1U Rack-Mount, Support LGA775 Intel® Core™ 2 family, dual-core
Pentium® and Celeron® D CPU, 6 RJ45 GbE ports, Cavium cn1605
1U Rack-Mount Intel® Core™2 Quad Network System, 6 x GbE, SATA, CF, LCM, LAN bypass
■ Dimensions
* Note：All specifications are subject to change without prior notice
Optional
DK002 Cable development kit:
46L-CO5204-00 Cross over cable, 2M
46L-DB9200-01 Null modem cable, 2M
46L-EC5200-00 Ethernet Cat.5 cable, 2M
46L-IPS200-00 KB/MS cable, 15CM 46L-IUSB2B-00    USB cable, 25CM
46L-IVGA01-00 VGA cable, 20CM 46L-RJDB91-00    RJ45 to DB9 cable, 2M
46L-IUSB2B-00 USB cable, 25CM
46L-RJDB91-00 RJ-45 to DB-9 cable 2M
SCB-7973
Support Intel® Core™ 2 Quad processor